T ER Ab1T G R TR F.F-.illl'ﬂ ...... PR TG L T L 44 b . ..E.[Iﬂ'i-.-'[l{lﬁ

Loan suronr S

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
oL R

Bemrower (1)

Lender ("Lender”): JPMORGAN CHASE BANKE, M.A.

Diate of Fired Lien Sacurlly Instrument {ne *MoHgage”) and Note {ihe "Nole’); DECEMBER 15, 2004
SRS

Loan Mumber; ha * Luanii _

Fropary Address

WMERS" is Morigage Electronic Regislration Systems, inc. MERS is & separata corporation that is
ading scialy a8 8 nominee for Lender and Lender's sUGC550TS and assigns. MERS s grgamized and
existifg wrder the laws of Dejawars, and hase an addrass and lelephong auenber of PO, Box 2026,

Flint, M1 48501-2026, (B86) 6TH-MERS.

If my representations in gsactiorn 1 conlinus fo be trua in all fnalerial respects, then the provieons of
section 2 of his Loan Medificalion Agrae ment (“Agreement”) will, as el forth in Section 2, amend and
supplemant () the Mongage an the Proparty, and (i) the MNole securad by lhe Maorigage.
The Morgage and Note tegether, as may previously have been amendsd, are relarred o a3 the *Loan
Documents” Gapltalized terms used in this Agreement nave the maaning ghven fo {hem in the Loan

Ciocumerts
EM\"E F&"ﬂ'ﬂ':’j _ I v rardsnih | Lol - { gL | i = :I! m-ﬁl
income to del Mg fy B Ir2 ST e Agresment will
no! take effal il
1. My Repres 15 ¢ kraprpsy nblo U ]

A, lam = Bz AR ofET Ny, A o sull gy STHAS St neapdfi= Loan

et i - ¥ I . Al il % | L
B AT A Ve WV B Ve Sy W
E_ '“-E_I r o g sigle of dese e
. ‘Thar | I the =Fmpars i 2 tne LoBnD
. It i EXle | Ia!IrnE

D. | am not & pamny o any ldgation voiving i
a detandant in & forechosure aclon

E. |have provided documentation for all income that | =arm.

F_ Al documents and information | provide pursuant to this Agresmant ae lrue and correct

= The Modification. The Loan Documents si& heraby modiflied as of DCTOBER 01, 2011 (the
mAndiication Effective Date™, and all unpald late charges are waived The Lendar agrees to
suspand any Toreciosure activilias so long as | comply with tha lerms of the Loan Decuments, as
modified by this Agreement. The Loan Doeuments will be modilied, and the first medifed
payment will b2 due on the dalz st farth in ihis Sectian £

- —— ———

Ty rhasr i moge than cie Borrowsr or banpager pseciting this decamari, ekl i refemmad 1o
o i iR e smgmle (sush ue 37 whalt inciwtle the phural {xech 25 e and vies Verm o g s

o= Fgr plnpeses ol s dooinis vl

oe— 7. HODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP | o, Page 10f 6 pages

[




{I'E-.:'"E'!'-:"Eﬂll”',’!:1'1]'11:.]..%'" Pﬂ_ E N W HH O f - : fomi 5 : E{Ii.'lﬁu:'{l#ﬁ:

Lean Humker

A, The Maturity Dale will be; JANUARY 01, 2035,

8. The modilied principal balance of my Note wh| include all amounts and arrearages that will be
pasl due (exciuding unpaid iale charges) and may inchude amounts lowards taxes, insurance,
or oiher essessments. The new principal balance of my Note & $117,318.00  the "MNew
Principal Balance™).

©.  The Interest Baaring Principal Balance will re-amortize over 280 monihe,

Intarest will begin 1o aserus as of SEFTEMBER 01, 2044, The first Hew manihly payment on
{he Mew Principal Balanca will be due on OCTOBER 01, o044, and menthly on (he same dale

thereaftar.
My peyment schedule for the modified Loan |s as follows:
| promiss 1o pay interest on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 5.875% annualy, |

promise lo maks conseculve menihly payments of principal and interesl in the amounl of
770,70, which is an amount sufficiznl lo amoriize the Mew Principal Balance over & peerlod of

280 months.

The abaue tamms in this Gactior 2.C shad sipersede any grovisions 1o the contary In the

Loan | ncluding but not limiled lo provistins fof an Bdjustable of siep e Test rats.
D. 1agn il [ e Msw Princioal Balenos, ana (i) aty olhe srrg s sl oy uneet

!hﬂ L 3 ” I-', I._.' ine ga I'-:'-'-E ol e sl =i or frar _ll' & ) i the Fr :-.EI'I!.I'I

ijhj.e- E '|_.""n ‘ll.:.'_ih':;j Y ORIl BAVENS .-\';-||J|_. I E Bal gdalanc 1he I "ll:l.,l'l"";jI

Date *I,T LI AET "TATIHIINIA

l j__l_ F 1 y B " | e A 3

o [|I = lth the teys of he Loan !. 0 —ardd =25 mediied B . AgroEmmei |fg

dafatll lErasl 55 pRIMALTEa U gr 1he (-1 1A [OCUmeEris, 17en 1 am of

oL | areal that whi be due on (he New Principal Balance will oe the rate sst 1arth in

Seclion

3. Additional Agreements. | agres 10 [Ne 10llawing

4. That this Agreemenl shall supersede tha lerms of any modification, forbearance, of
warkout plan, if any, that | previously enterad into wiih he Lender.

8. To compey, excegt to the exient thal they are modified by this Agrasmeni, with ail
covenants, agresments, and reqguirements of the Loan Documens including my
agreemen o make all paymenis of laxes, INsUrance premiums, asspssments, mpounds,
and all other payments, the amount of which may change periodically over the term of my
Loan, This Agreement doas not waive IUUTE BECIOW ragquirements. 1 the Loan includes
colteciion for tax and insurance premiums, this collection will contlnua for the life of the

L.oan.

& That the Loan Cocuments are compoesed of valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
acoordance with thelr terns and are hereby reallimmed.

R | [A0DIFICA TICN BGREEMENT - CHAME el SO IR, Page 2 of @ pages

it O



GEFES/EHIT FEE 118 1T LT i i AR BRI i E ’ “TRooFriss

Loan Humber O

0. That all lerms and pravisions of (he Loan Documents, except as axpressly modified by
this Agreement, remaln in full force and affect; nothing in this Agreement shall be
undersiood or construed to be a salisfaction or release in whele or in parn of ihe
obligations comtained in the Loan Documents; and that excepl as oinerwise specificaily
provided in, and as expressly modified by, tnis Agreement, the Lendar and | will be bownd
by, arid will carnply with, all of the terms and provisions of the Loan Decuments,

£ Thal, as of the Modification Effectve Date, notwithstanding any other provision of lhe
Loan Gocuments, | agree as (oliews: [ alf or any part of tha Proparty or any inlerest I it is
sold or frarsferred without the Lender's prior written conserd, the Lender mey. gt Ils
oplion, require immediate payrnent in full of all surna sacured by the Morlgage. However,
{ha Lender shall not exercies this option If federal law prohibits the exsrciss of such aption
as of the dale of such sake or tranafer. I the Lender exercises this option, the Lendar
shall give me notice of acceleration. The nolice shall pravide & period of not less than
thirty ¢30) days from the dale the nolice is dellveran or madad within which | must pay all
sums secired by the Morigags. If | fail to pay these sums prior 1o the expiralion of this
period, the Lender may invoks any remedies parmétiad by ithe Morlgage withoul further
natlce or demand ¢n me,

Fr Thnat aeof the l|._p-__,.l|r||_.:|||_._._-. F_fl_'ﬂq-\.llu_.n r_'lr:l_f_ B I‘:||_r|:_|.nr o brpnsispaa nf tha F‘rl‘mh iy will not be

penmitfed, undar any ciroumstar - 7 any even, 1his Agresment
il ssignid 10, Or aseEumed [ Lh g

[ T | ert s =t misplgced misstalad, C qecairalalty refiscis (e frue and correct
tE.: -.-_---.- FiE Al 1R -_-I-_-E o -. anite V5 armiEre i ¥ y . ! -_:l ot pmit | ke I n tqn
|:'| fp :11.;;,3_:.;,'-'\! o | eindas! d e ikl . exeote oknowed nezl. and
dell :'L-'-IE-‘-?" A ARC e et T N Lene M=ags EmesEry, B Emjace OF
] o VSR T T ey e il 1o S il be
I 1w and all k h a2 wriah j_"Il 't:"[ffl'l"""_’j:‘ﬁﬁlusuh of
my

H Ie'. reavmenl sraurd A i:-_-_'l s o iraEm i AESUTTE 3l [idy MRS W | i I_...’..E as
grihEsylar

. If the Borrower(s) recelved a discrange 0 A Lhaplel [ pankiupicy subseyuent by The
axecution of the Losn Decuments, the Lender agrses that such Borower(s) will not have
personal llabilily on the debl pursuant 1o this Agreement.

J. That in agreeing lo the changes lo the orginal Loan Documenls as raflected In this
Agresment, the Lender has relied upon the truth 2rdd accuracy of all of he repregentalions
made by Ine Bomowes(s), both in this Agresment and In any dogumantation provised by or
an behall of the Borrower(s) in connection with Lhis Agreemend. I the Lendsr
subsequently determines thal such represantations or documentation were not truthiul o
accurate, the Lendar may, at s option, rescind this Agreemnent and rainslale fhe ocriginal
terms of the Loan Documents as if this Agreement never ocourred.

K That MERS holds only lagal tills to the interesis granted by the Borrowar in the morigags,
but, if necessary 1o comply wilh law or cuslom. MERS (as nomines for Lander and
Landers sucoassors and essigns] has the right: 1o exerckse any of all of thosa inferests,

_D:_up.hl AODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHARP [ Page 3 of 4 pages

(R s



GR AR FE TV TE Ak T R L S oE ek R ; iGie0s

Loms Humbar

including, but not limiled ta, the right fo foreclose and sall the Property; and lo 1ake any
actlon required of lender Including, bul net mded fo, refeasing and canceling the

miorgage Lean.

L. | scknowledge and agree that § the Lender execuling this Agresmenl ls nol ihe
currenl holdar or owner of the Note and Mergage, that such perty is 1he aulhorized
servicing agent for such halder or owner, o S siccassor in Intergst, and has full power

and autharity 1o bind Itself and such hokler and owner to the terms of inls muodification

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEQUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOAVING PAGES)

= e S B ——— N A i o BT = e I o8

IVIIS N RAA N TJMAL 1 71,

A | AN MODFICATION AGREEMENT - CHANS i R, Fage &0l & pages

DR R



